
                                             
 

Prior Park College & The Paragon School  

Joint Term Dates – 2026-2027 
 

Michaelmas Term 2026 

Date Day The Paragon School Prior Park College 

25 August Tuesday Joint SLT Training Day 

26 August  Wednesday New Staff Induction New Staff Induction. Boarding CPD 

27 August Thursday Joint Staff Training Day 

28 August Friday Joint Staff Training Day 

31 August Monday Bank Holiday – School Closed New Boarding Students Arrive 

1 September Tuesday Staff Training Day New Student Induction 
Current Boarding Students Return 

2 September Wednesday Start of Lessons 

19 September  Saturday Prior Park College Open Morning Open Morning - All students required 

16 October Friday Half Term Holiday from 16.45. Boarding available. 

1 November Sunday  Boarding Students Return 

2 November Monday Start of Lessons 

11 December Friday Term Ends after the Carol Service  

16 December Wednesday  Term Ends after the Carol Service 

 

Lent Term, 2027 

Date Day The Paragon School Prior Park College 

5 January Tuesday Joint Staff Training Day. Boarders return. 

6 January Wednesday Start of Lessons Start of Lessons 

12 February Friday Half Term Holiday from 16.45. Boarding available. 

21 February Sunday  Boarding Students Return 

22 February Monday Start of Lessons Start of Lessons 

3 March Wednesday Lessons as Normal College Staff Training Day 

25 March Thursday Term Ends – 16.45 

 

Summer Term, 2027 

Date Day The Paragon School Prior Park College 

18 April Sunday  Boarding Students Return 

19 April Monday Start of Lessons 

30 April Friday Joint Staff Training Day – Schools Closed for Lessons 

3 May Monday Bank Holiday – Schools Closed for Lessons 

28 May Friday Half Term Holiday from 16.45. Boarding available. 

6 June Sunday  Boarding Students Return 

7 June Monday Start of Lessons 

1 July Thursday  End of Term after Final Assembly 

2 July Friday Term Ends after Leavers’ Picnic Staff Training Day 

3 July Saturday  U6 Leavers’ Day Celebrations for all College 
Staff and Paragon SLT 

 


